
CWA Agency Roster

AGENCY CONTACT STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP PHONE # FAX EMAIL

Alameda County                                                                   Kathleen Willkom 3600 Telegraph Avenue
Oakland, CA 

94609
510-268-4252 510-595-6440 kathleen.willkom@acgov.org   

Alliance Medical 
Center 

Teresa Camacho 1381 University Avenue
Healdsburg, CA 

95448
707-385-2320 707-431-2477 tcamacho@alliancemed.org

American Red Cross Ann Anderson 3950 Calle Fortunada
San Diego, CA 

92123
(858) 309-1400 
x1219

858-309-1282 ann.anderson@redcross.org

Ampla Health Rose McIsaac
1114 Yuba Street, Suite 

217
Marysville, CA 

95901
530-749-4830 530-743-8357  RMcisaac@AmplaHealth.org

Antelope Valley Pamela Stanley
209 East Ave K-8 suite 

220
Lancaster, Ca 

93534
661-726-6305 661-726-6315 Pamela.Stanley@avhospital.org

Axis Valley 
Community Health 

Roberta Smith
1991 Santa Rita Rd., Ste. 

H
Pleasanton, CA 

94566
925-846-5983 

X103
925-426-6709 rsmith@axishealth.org

Berkeley, City of Josephine Raine 830 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 

94710
510-981-5131 510-981-5385 jraine@cityofberkeley.info

Butte County Amber McPherson
2491 Carmichael Dr. 

#400
Chico, CA 95928 530-552-4025 530-895-6544 amcpherson@buttecounty.net

Camino Health 
Centers

Megan Esparza
30300 Camino 

Capistrano
San Juan 

Capistrano, CA 
949-488-7696 949-488-7698 mesparza@caminohc.org 

Clinica Sierra Vista Tina Canales
1430 Truxtun Avenue, 

Suite 300
Bakersfield, CA 

93301
661-326-6490 661-322-1418 tina.canales@clinicasierravista.org

Clinicas de Salud Del 
Pueblo 

Irma Martinez 561 E Street
Brawley, CA 

92227
760-344-9606 

x15103
760-344-5063 irmam@cdsdp.org

Community Action 
Partnership 

Kathy Lujan
5005 Business Park 

North 
Bakersfield, CA 

93309
661-327-3074 661-327-2833 klujan@capk.org

Community Bridges 
Cathy Cavanaugh 

backup: Dana 
Wagner

18 W. Lake Avenue, 
Suite A

Watsonville, CA 
95076

831-722-7121 831-722-8532 cathyc@sccwic.org

Community Medical 
Centers 

Andrea Weiss
425 N. California Street, 

Suite 7
Stockton, CA 

95202
209-870-5006 209-870-5020 aweiss@cmcenters.org

Contra Costa County Raz Moghbel 2355 Stanwell Circle
Concord, CA 

94520
925-812-6168 925-646-5029 raz.moghbel@cchealth.org

CRP WIC - 
Sacramento 

Maureen Clark 
backup Samantha 

2143 Hurley Way, Ste. 
110

Sacramento, CA 
95825

916-326-5840 916-444-5494 maureenc@cresource.org

Delta Health Care
Barinderjeet 

Bambhra
4662 Precissi Lane, Suite 

500
Stockton, CA 

95207 
209-444-8620 209-444-8640 bbambhra@deltahealthcare.org

E-Center Helaine Moore 831 Bevins St. 
Lakeport, CA 

95453
707-263-5253 

x16
707-263-4183 hmoore@ecenter.org

El Dorado County Ellen Deutsche 931 Spring Street
Placerville, CA 

95667
530-621-6170 530-295-2598 ellen.deutsche@edcgov.us
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Fresno County EOC
Jack Lazzarini 

backup Annette 
Thornton

1920 Mariposa Mall, 
Suite 120

Fresno, CA 
93721

559-263-1160 559-263-1152 jack.lazzarini@fresnoeoc.org

Gardner Family 
Health Network

Kim Potter 3030 Alum Rock Avenue
San Jose, CA 

95127
408-272-6030 408-254-5199 kpotter@gfhn.org

Glenn County Kelly Wilson 127 E. Walker St.
Orland, CA 

95963
530-865-8791 530-865-8793 kwilson@countyofglenn.net

Humboldt County Irene Gil 317 - 2nd Street
Eureka, CA 

95501
707-269-2289 707-441-2030 igil@co.humboldt.ca.us 

Indian Health Center 
of Santa Clara

Gina Schlocker 1333 Meridian Avenue
San Jose, CA 
95125-5250

408-960-0900 408-266-7503 gschlocker@ihcscv.org

Inland Behavioral & 
Health Center WIC

Tamika Simpson 665, N. 'D' Street
San Bernardino, 

CA 92401
909-708-8158 909-888-3677 tsimpson@ibhealth.org

Inyo County April Eagan
568 W. Wine St.     

Bishop, CA 93514
Bishop, CA 

93514
760-872-1887 760-872-1623 aeagan@inyocounty.us

Kings County Health 
Department

Michelle Bieber 330 Campus Drive
Hanford, CA 

93230
559-852-2588 559-587-9144 michelle.bieber@co.kings.ca.us

La Clinica de la Raza Veronica Castillo PO Box 22210 
Oakland, CA 

94623
510-535-5309 510-535-4163 vcastillo@laclinica.org

Long Beach 
Department of 

Judy Ogunji
411 W. Ocean Blvd. 6th 

Floor
Long Beach, CA 

90802
562-570-4475 562-570-4032 judy.ogunji@longbeach.gov

Madera County 
Dept. of Health

Ilse Arrambide 1604 Sunrise Ave. 
Madera, CA 

93638
559-675-7623 559-675-7612 ilse.arrambide@maderacounty.com

Marin County Gueidi Beltran 3250 Kerner Blvd.          
San Rafael, CA 

94901
415-755-8859 415-473-4056 gbeltran@marincounty.org

Mendocino County George Verastegui 1120 South Dora Street
Ukiah, CA 

95482
707-472-2386 707-472-2734 verasteguig@mendocinocounty.org

Merced County Karen Gillian 1235 W. Main St.
Merced, CA 

95340
209-383-4859 

x1244
209-383-0366 kgillian@mercedcaa.org

Mono County Stephanie Riley Stai
1290 Tavern Road Suite 

246, P.O. Box 3329              
Mammoth 

Lakes, CA 93546
760-924-4610 760-924-1831 srileystai@mono.ca.gov

Monterey County Niaomi Hrepich 632 E. Alisal Street
Salinas, CA 

93905
831-796-2872 831-757-7076 hrepichns@co.monterey.ca.us

Napa County
Jenna Haug Said 

backup: Ellen Street

2751 Napa Valley 
Corporate Dr., Bldg 

B103-11
Napa, CA 94558 707-253-4272 707-253-4380 Jenna.HaugSaid@countyofnapa.org

Native American 
Health Center

Nina Ayala
3124 International 

Blvd., Room 103
Oakland, CA 

94601
510-434-5319 510-261-0283 ninoskaa@nativehealth.org
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Nevada County 
Health Department

Debra Wilson 988 Mc Courtney Rd.
Grass Valley, CA 

95945
530-265-1454 530-273-8290 debra.wilson@co.nevada.ca.us

Northeast Valley 
Health Corp.

Joy Ahrens 
1172 North Maclay 

Avenue
San Fernando, 

CA 91340
818-898-1388 

x41605
818-898-3424 joyahrens@nevhc.org

Northeastern Rural 
Health Clinics

Ian Lloyd 1850 Spring Ridge Drive
Susanville, CA 

96130
530-257-7094 530-251-1256 illoyd@northeasternhealth.org

Orange County WIC Maridet Ibanez
1725 West 17th Street, 

P.O. Box 6099
Santa Ana, CA 

92706
714-347-4507 714-834-8028 mibanez@ochca.com

Pasadena WIC 
Program

Charlene Chen 363 East Villa Street
Pasadena, CA 

91101
626-744-6521 626-578-9185 cchen@cityofpasadena.net

PHFE WIC Kiran Saluja 12781 Schabarum Ave
Irwindale, CA 

91706
626-856-6650 626-851-0231 kiran@phfewic.org

Placer County Health 
Department

Marcia Barnes
1000 Sunset Blvd. Ste 

150 
Rocklin, CA 

95765
916-784-6420 916-784-6447 mbarnes@placer.ca.gov

Planned Parenthood 
Orange County

Irene Salazar 801 E. Katella Ave.
Anaheim, CA 

92805
714-922-4108 714-633-1784 isalazar@pposbc.org

Plumas Rural 
Services

Katy Dyrr 711 E. Main St. 
Quincy, CA 

95971
530-283-4093 530-283-3647 kdyrr@plumasruralservices.org

Riverside County 
Dept. of Public 

Gayle Hoxter
4210 Riverwalk 
Parkway, #400

Riverside, CA 
92505

951-358-5059 951-358-5472 ghoxter@ruhealth.org

Riverside/San 
Bernardino Indian 

Afua Gyaami-
Khumalo

11555 1/2 Potrero Road
Banning, CA 

92220
951-849-4761 

x1433
951-849-8259 akhumalo@rsbcihi.org

S.D.S.U. Foundation Norliza Tayag-Cruz 9245 Sky Park Ct. #230
San Diego, CA 

92123
858-505-3070 858-569-7906 ncruz@sdsuwic.org

Sacramento County Amelia Schendel
7171 Bowling Dr., Ste 

1000
Sacramento, CA 

95823
916-875-2128 916-875-2154 SchendelA@SacCounty.net

San Benito Health 
Foundation

Rosa Vivian 
Fernandez

351 Felice Drive
Hollister, CA 

95023
831-637-6871 

x6401
831-637-1339 rvfernandez@sanbenitohealth.org

San Bernardino 
County

Heather Wellons-
Blum

1505 South D Street     
 San 

Bernardino, CA 
909-388-5669 909-888-8523 hblum-wellons@dph.sbcounty.gov

San Francisco, City 
and County

Priti Rane
30 Van Ness Avenue, 

Suite 220
San Francisco, 

CA 94102
415-575-5716 415-575-5797 priti.rane@sfdph.org

San Joaquin Co. 
Public Health Srvc.

Kimberly Smith P.O. Box 2009
Stockton, CA 
95201-2009

209-468-3286 209-468-8573 ksmith2@sjcphs.org

San Luis Obispo 
Health Agency

Jane Boone-
Brechwald

2180 Johnson Ave.           
 San Luis 

Obispo, CA 
805-781-5571 805-781-1217 jboone@co.slo.ca.us 

San Mateo County Ankita Tandel
2000 Alameda de las 

Pulgas, Suite 200          
San Mateo, CA 

94403
650-573-3511 
650-573-2205

650-578-8939 atandel@smcgov.org
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San Ysidro Health Rebecca Gills
1655 Broadway Street, 

Suite 15
Chula Vista, CA 

91911
619-662-4100 

x4613
619-426-7996 rebecca.gills@syhealth.org

Santa Barbara 
County

Susan Liles
315 Camino Del 

Remedio
Santa Barbara, 

CA 93110
805-681-5279 805-681-5662 susan.liles@sbcphd.org

Santa Clara County
Evelyn Caceres-Chu 

backup Dyessie 
Demayo

725 East Santa Clara St. 
#200

San Jose, CA 
95112

408-794-0563 408-294-6315 evelyn.chu@phd.sccgov.org

Scripps 
Health/Mercy 

Beth Clark 4077 5th Ave. MER 66
San Diego, CA 
92103-2180

858-436-6873 
cell

619-260-3402 Clark.BethAnn@scrippshealth.org

Shasta County Nayan Patel 1670 Market St. #300 
Redding, CA 

96001
530-245-6881 530-225-5722 npatel@co.shasta.ca.us

Sierra County Health 
Department

Katy Dyrr, Director 
Bre Whitley, 
Coordinator

P.O. Box 7
Loyalton, CA 

96118
530-283-4093 
530-993-6703

530-283-4288
kdyrr@plumasruralservices.org   
bwhitley@sierracounty.ca.gov

Siskiyou County Tracy Sandahl 700 S. Main St., Ste 1             
Yreka, CA  

96097
530-841-2174 530-841-0424 tsandahl@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Solano Co. Health & 
Social Srvc.

Chris Husing
2101 Courage Dr. MS-10-

100
Fairfield, CA 
94533-0677

707-484-8131 707-421-6385 cmhusing@solanocounty.com 

Sonoma County 
Dept. of Health 

Aileen Rodriguez 1450 Guerneville Road
Santa Rosa, CA 

95403
707-565-6598 707-565-6588 aileen.rodriguez@sonoma-county.org

Sonoma County 
Indian Health

Jennifer Remmers 144 Stony Point Road
Santa Rosa, CA 

95401
707-521-4575 707-521-4576 jennifer.remmers@scihp.org

Stanislaus Co. Health 
Services

Heather Duvall 
backup: Veronica 
Plaugher-Macias

251 E. Hackett Road
Modesto, CA 

95358
209-525-4804 209-558-1242 hduvall@schsa.org

Sutter County Health 
Department

Karrie Spencer
1445 Veterans 

Memorial Circle
Yuba City, CA 

95992
530-822-7224 530-822-7323 kspencer@co.sutter.ca.us

Tehama County 
Health Services 

Ashley Fasking P. O. Box 400                 
Red Bluff, CA  

96080
530-527-8791 530-527-6150 Ashley.Fasking@tchsa.net

The Lundquist 
Institute

Heidi Kent
2930 West Imperial 
Highway, Suite 601

Inglewood, CA 
90303

323-757-7244 
x224

323-779-1190 hkent@slahp.org

The Resource 
Connection

Sasha Kristoffersen 430 Sutter Hill Rd.            
Sutter Creek, 

CA 95685
209-223-7685 

x102
209-223-7687 skristoffersen@trcac.org

Tiburcio Vasquez Alda Menhennet
32970 Alvarado Niles 

Rd., Ste. 760 
Union City, CA 

94587
510-690-6058 510-471-4161 aldamenhennet@tvhc.org

Toiyabe Indian 
Health Project

Irene Mason 52 Tu Su Lane
Bishop, CA 

93514
760-872-3707 760-872-6562 irene.mason@toiyabe.us
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Trinity County Arina Erwin 51 Industrial Parkway 
Weaverville, CA 

96093
530-623-8295 530-623-1297 aerwin@trinitycounty.org

TrueCare                
(fka North Co. HS)

Mary Sammer
150 Valpreda Road, 

Suite 202
San Marcos, CA 

92069
760-752-4324 760-752-4322 Mary.Sammer@truecare.org

Tulare County Sarah Smith 1819 N. Dinuba Blvd. 
Visalia, CA 

93291
559-623-0801 559-713-3060 ssmith@tularecounty.ca.gov

Tuolumne County 
Health Dept.

Lisa Hieb
20111 Cedar Road 

North
Sonora, CA 

95370
209-533-7418 209-533-7453 lhieb@co.tuolumne.ca.us

United Health Cntrs. 
Of San Joaquin

Gloria Pecina
901 N. Blackstone Ave. 

#105
Fresno, CA 

93701
559-638-3948 559-638-1612 pecinag@unitedhealthcenters.org

United Indian Health 
Services, Inc.

Roxanne Johnson 1600 Weeot Way
Arcata, CA 

95521
707-822-9900 707-822-9901 roxanne.johnson@uihs.org

Ventura County Laura Flores
2240 East Gonzales 

Road, Suite 290
Oxnard, CA 

93036
805-981-5273 805-981-5250 Laura.Flores@ventura.org

Watts Healthcare 
Corporation

Suparb 
Chiaravanont

10300 South Compton 
Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 
90002

323-776-3101 
x4511

323-563-2915 suparb.chiaravanont@wattshealth.org

West Oakland Health 
Council

 Rocio Montes 700 Adeline Street
Oakland, CA 

94607
510-835-9610 

x2080 
510-380-6273 rociom@wohc.org

Yolo County Laurie Somerhausen
137 N. Cottonwood 
Street, Suite 1200

Woodland, CA 
95695

530-666-8447 530-666-6273 laurie.somerhausen@yolocounty.org
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